Surrey Hills National Landscape- Farming in Protected Landscapes

Approved projects - July 2021 to March 2025

D

(Deferred, rejected and withdrawn projects have not been included in this list and will account for gaps between reference numbers)

Please find more information about these projects on our website: Surrey Hills Farming in Protected Landscapes FiPL

21-22

Reference
Number

SHO001

SH002

SH003

SHO004

SHO005

SH006

SHO007

SHO008

Applicant

The Albury
Estate Trust

HATrim

Knowle Park
Trust
Holistic
Healing
Therapies

E Smallbone &
Sons
Surrey Hills
Society
Hampton
Estate
Hampton
Estate

Location

Albury

Shamley
Green
Cranleigh

Various

Betchworth
Clandon
Wood

Puttenham

Puttenham

Project title

Cutand
Collect Flail
mower
Specialist
mowers
Hedge
planting
Forest bathing

Seed Dirill

Hedge
planting
Management
plan

Tree planting

Grant
awarded

£14,562.40

£13,446.30

£5,000.00

£4,850.00

£11,900.00

£2,944.00

£10,800.00

£4,355.39

Total project
value

£15,480.00
£43,614.00
£6,960.00

£4,850

£29,750.00
£2,944.00
£10,800.00

£4,355.39

Start Date

25/10/2021

13/11/2021

23/02/2022

18/11/2021

15/12/2021

04/01/2022

16/12/2021

17/12/2021

Completion
Date

28/02/2022
28/03/2022
28/02/2022

31/10/2022

31/03/2022
21/03/2022
21/03/2023

21/03/2023

Surrey Hills
National
Landscape


https://surreyhills.org/land-managers/fipl/

SH009

SHO010

SHO11

SHO012

SHO013

SHO014

SHO015

SHO017
SHO018

SHO019
SH020

J. Croft

Albury
Vineyard
(Nick
Wenman)

Wey & Arun CT

(Margaret
Darvill)
Manor Farm
(Paula
Matthews)
Woodcote
Farm

(Diane Jones)
Birtley Estate

Gostrode Farm

(Robert
Morgan-
Williams)
SHNL

Pasture — Fed

Livestock
Association
CIC

Surrey Choices

Lydling Farm
(Angus
Stovold)

Westcott

Albury

Bramley

Wotton

West Horsley

Bramley

Haslemere

Various
Various

Various
Shackleford

Hedge
planting
Hedge
planting

Hedge
planting

Hedge
planting

Hedge
planting

Hedge
planting
Hedge
planting

Wildlife Boxes
Pasture for life

2021-2024

Work group
Hedge
planting

£5,722.50

£456.30

£1,224.00

£84,091.00

£6,728.00

£5,503.60

£9,651.40

£15,592.63
£43,489.60

£2,184.00
£7,931.60

£12,651.46

£501.60

£1,224.00

£84,091.00

£6,728.00

£5,503.60

£9,651.40

£15,592.63
£226,175.00

£2,184.00
£7,931.60

16/12/2021

16/12/2021

16/12/2021

16/12/2021

16/12/2021

16/12/2021

16/12/2021

17/12/2021
03/04/2022

16/12/2021
16/12/2021

21/03/2022

21/03/2022

21/03/2022

21/03/2022

21/03/2022

21/03/2022

21/03/2022

21/03/2022
30/05/2024

31/03/2022
21/03/2022



SH021

SH022

SH024

SH025

SHO026

SHO030

22-23

Reference
number

SH029

SHO031

A.Culshaw

T. Mackworth

Praed

SWT

Lower Mole
Partnership
(SCQC)

A and N Bullen

EDG Matthews

and Sons

Applicant

EDG Matthews

and Sons

Hampton Estate

Haslemere

Headley

Betchworth

Various

Dorking

Wotton

Location

Wotton

Puttenham

Rhododendron

clearance
Chalk
downland
electric
fencing
Rainwater
harvesting
system
Chalk
grassland
restoration
Improving
footpath
access
Cow Brush

Project title

Educational
equipment and

trailer

Pond
restoration

£3,212.00

£1,218.41

£1,941.69

£7,566.00

£3,714.00

£514.00

£268,598.82

Grant
awarded

£19,486.30

£12,624.20

£6,000.00

£1,218.41

£1,941.69

£7,566.00

£3,909.00

£1,450.00

Total project

value
£23,383.57

£16,380.00

18/01/2022

26/01/2022

26/01/2022

17/02/2022

17/02/2022

18/02/2022

Start Date

14/02/2022

13/12/2022

23/03/2022

23/03/2022

31/03/2022

30/03/2022

30/03/2022

30/03/2022

Completion
Date

07/10/2022

22/03/2023



SH032

SHO036

SH037

SHO039

SHO041
SH043

SH044

SH045

SH048

SH049

Surrey Hills and

Rivers

EDG Matthews

and Sons

Buckland Estate

Surrey Hills
Society

Buckland Estate

Honeymead

Farm (Charlotte

De Klee)
Rickhurst
Rews (Stuart
Pearson)
Woodcote
Farm (Diana
Jones)
Lydling
Farm (Angus
Stovold)

RJ Simmons
Agriculture

Haslemere

Wotton

Buckland

Various

Buckland
Bramley

Dunsfold

West

Horsley

Shackleford

Guildford

Facilities for
rural and
agricultural
educational
visits

Hedge
restoration
Hedge
maintenance
equipment
Volunteer tools

Hedge planting

Hedge planting

Hedge planting

Hedge planting

Hedge planting

Hedge planting

£27,332.00

£1,943.50

£3,457.65

£2,073.62

£4,999.60
£11,164.00

£7,373.37

£20,393.68

£11,311.70

£60,454.70

£34,165.00

£1,943.50

£4,545.39

£2,217.62

£4,999.60
£11,164.00

£7,373.37

£20,393.68

£11,311.70

£60,454.70

29/03/2022

01/10/2022

01/11/2022

01/10/2022

01/12/2022
04/01/2023

04/01/2023

04/01/2023

04/01/2023

21/12/2022

13/10/2022

31/22/2022

31/10/2023

31/03/2023

31/12/2022
28/03/2023

28/03/2023

28/03/2023

28/03/2023

04/03/2024



SHO050

SHO051

SH054

SHO056

23-24

Reference
number

SH043

SH046

SH047

SH052/057

SHO053

Gostrode
Farm (Rob

Morgan-Williams)

SCC

EDG Matthews
and sons

EDG Matthews
and Sons

Applicant

De Klee —
Honeymead
Farm

Hutley — Slades
Farm

Fiddian- Green
— Wintershall
Valley Farm
Coverwood
Farm

Hampton
Estate Farm

Haslemere
Dorking
Wotton

Wotton

Location

Bramley

Bramley

Bramley

Peaslake

Puttenham

Hedge planting
Hedge planting
Hedge planting

No fence
collars

Project Title

Hedge planting

Hedge planting

Hedge planting

Hedge planting

No Fence
collars

£20,548.60

£32,937.50

£13,712.86

£21,583.20

£271,396.48

Grant
awarded

£20,280.28

£32,426.36

£32,112.80

£20,244.42 &
£654

£3,963.20

£20,548.60

£41,652.20
£12,712.86

£27,024.00

Total
project
value
£20,280.28

£32,426.36

£32,112.80

£20,898.42

£4,954.00

04/01/2023

24/01/2023

16/02/2023

24/02/2023

Start Date

24/04/2023

10/07/2023

18/04/2023

16/02/2023

16/02/2023

28/03/2023
28/03/2023
29/03/2023

21/03/2023

Completion
Date

21/03/2024

21/03/2024

21/03/2024

24/03/2024

20/07/2023



SHO055

SHO058

SHO059

SHO060

SH061

SH062

SH063

SH064

SHO065

SH067

SH068

SHO070

Surrey Hills and
Rivers

Banstead
Commons
Conservators
Waverley
Borough
Council

SCC
A and N Bullen
Wotton estate

Banstead
Commons
Conservators
Surrey Hills
Society
Wotton Estate

The Albury
Estate Trust
Hampton
Estate
Rickhurst Rews

Haslemere

Banstead

Farnham

Brockham
Dorking
Wotton

Banstead

Various

Wotton

Albury
Puttenham

Dunsfold

Rainwater
harvesting and
plant boxes with
accessible toilet
Hand tools and
posters

Bealeswood
Pond
restoration

Rainwater
harvesting
Educational
visits

RoW
improvements
Website
redesign

Surrey Choices
Growth Team
Thermal
imaging for deer
management
Bracken Bruiser

Cut and Collect
flail collector
Hedge laying

£16,653.30

£2,393.48

£1,672.00

£2,299.57

£2,862.00

£9,633.50

£4,800.00

£3,100.00

£1,819.98

£3,336.00

£10,857.00

£9,817.39

£20,821.46

£2,393.48

£2,090.00

£2,846.58

£2,862.00

£9,633.50

£4,800.00

£3,100.00

£4,549.95

£4,170.00

£18,095.00

£9,817.39

21/02/2023

24/03/2023

18/05/2023

27/03/2023

18/02/2023

01/06/2023

18/05/2023

01/01/2023

01/04/2023

04/08/2023

01/07/2023

07/08/2023

26/04/2023

19/06/2023

31/12/2023

29/09/2023

18/02/2023

12/07/2023

10/10/2023

30/03/2023

01/06/2023

20/10/2023

01/10/2023

07/03/2024



SH072

SHO073

SH074

SHO075

SHO076

SH077
SHO078

SH079
SHO081

SH082

24-25

Reference
number

SH066

waterfall
restoration
Phase 1

Birtley Estate Bramley Pond £11,525.28 £11,525.28
restorations
Gostrode Trust Haslemere Pond £5,730.80 6,582.40
restoration
Edg Matthews Wotton Hedge planting  £44,296.74 £45,492.67
and Sons
Sugar Baker Shackleford River Wey bank  £5,534.82 £5,534.82
house protection
Clive Greenland Wonersh Hedge planting  £26,910.08 £26,910.08
Partnership
Bocketts Farm Bookham Hedge planting  £37,323.75 £37,323.75
Norbury Park Dorking Hedge planting  £19,981.84 £19,981.84
Farm
Woodcote Farm West Horsley Hedge planting  £10,901.21 £10,901.12
Surrey Outdoor  Dorking Conservation £6,219.07 £6,219.07
Learning Tools.
Banstead Banstead Scythes and £1,812.00 £1,812.00
Commons rakes
Conservators
£349,160.87
Applicant Location Project title Grant Total project
awarded Cost
Wotton Estate Wotton Tillingbourne £46,608.00 £51,780.00

23/10/2023

02/11/2023

20/11/2023

29/09/2023

05/12/2023

31/10/2023
03/01/2024

13/01/2024
06/02/2024

10/01/2024

Start Date

20/12/2024

30/01/2024
22/07/2024
01/12/2024
15/02/2024
25/03/2024

29/02/2024
25/03/2024

18/03/2024
04/03/2024

08/02/2024

Completion
Date

28/02/2025



SH080

SH087

SH088

SH089

SH090

SH091

SH092

SH093

SH094

SHO095

SH096

SH098

SH099

Sondes Place
Farm
PFLA

National Trust
Rickhurst
Rews

Surrey
Countryside
Partnership
Lydling Farm
RSPB

J. Simmons
Slades Farm

Loseley Estate

Tangley Manor
Farm

Hampton
estate Farm

Norbury Park
Farm

Dorking
Various
Various
Dunsfold

Various

Shackleford
Farnham
Guildford
Bramley
Guildford

Wonersh

Puttenham

Dorking

Mob grazing
equipment
Pasture for life
2024-2025
Making Space
for Nature
Hedge
planting
Volunteer
battery tools

Mob grazing
equipment
Accessible
pond creation
Hedge
restoration
Hedge
planting
Pond
restoration
Hedge
planting and
fencing
Volunteer
tools and
binoculars
Hedge
planting

£19,017.90

£23,975.72

£3,194.00

£10,968.09

£5,722.00

£2,249.90

7,320.90

£9,5692.64

£36,643.95

£126,315.98

£41,740.58

£6,216.24

£17,227.50

£26,302.36

£28,289.71

£3,194.00

£10,968.09

£6,085.85

£5,624.75

9,151.20

£9,5692.64

£36,643.95

£160,218.85

£42,345.08

£9,109.65

£17,227.50

12/01/2024

05/04/024

18/06/2024

18/06/2024

30/09/2024

18/06/2024

05/06/2024

01/09/2024

10/11/2024

01/08/2024

11/06/2024

15/06/2024

13/01/2025

31/03/2025

14/03/2025

02/09/2024

19/12/2024

13/11/2024

22/07/2024

31/12/2024

31/03/2025

10/03/2025

28/02/2025

28/02/2025

31/12/2024

16/02/2025



SH100

SH101

SH102

SH103

SH104

SH105

SH106

SH108

SH109

SH110

Lydling Farm

Airtime CIC

Albury Estate

Surrey
Countryside
Partnership
Pierrepont
Farm

SWT

Coverwood
Farm

M.S Venison

Sayers Croft
Educational
centre
Surrey
Countryside
Partnership
(SCQ)

Shackleford
Various
Albury

Various

Farnham

Various

Peaslake

Oxted

Cranleigh

Various

Pond
restoration
My Green
Future

Yew tree
Restoration
Water bowser

Milk vending
machine and
public
engagement
Grazing
infrastructure
Peaslake
community
orchard and
grazing

Deer
Equipment
Mini baler

Mini baler

£12,936.00

£18,211.72

£10,550.00

£3,606.20

£18,626.27

£14,156.61

£54,325.94

£7,900.50

£3,059.28

£7,641.60

£16,170.00

£19,713.00

£16,950.00

£4,507.75

£39,158.69

£18,364.19

£56,326.94

£14,210.99

£4,249.00

£9,552.00

10/10/2024

09/09/2024

03/12/2024

01/09/2024

15/09/2024

01/10/2024

01/11/2024

11/10/2024

01/12/2024

01/12/2024

18/11/2024

28/02/2025

28/02/2025

28/02/2025

28/02/2025

28/02/2025

01/03/2025

31/03/2025

01/02/2025

28/02/2025



SH112

SH113

SH114

SH115

SH117

SH118

SH119

SH120

SH121

Oxenford
Farm

Hampton
Estate Farms
EDG

Matthews and

Sons

Loseley estate

Countryside
Regeneration
Trust

Mullard
SPACE
Science
Laboratory
Frensham
manor

Castle Hill
Farmers
Messers FJ
Nicholas LLP

Elstead

Puttenham

Wotton

Guildford

Farnham

Ewhurst

Frensham

Bletchingley

South
Godstone

Culvert
restoration
and footpath

improvements

No Fence

collars (Part 2)

Natural flood
management

Lake
restoration
extras

Cut and
Collect Flail
mower

Deer fencing

Deer
processing
equipment
Mob grazing
bale unroller
Cattle grazing
equipment
and
educational
visits

£7,048.00

£3,028.00

£8,327.03

£15,819.23

£6,328.32

£2,293.17

£8,208.24

£1,204.00

£859.36

£8,810.00

£3,785.00
£11,471.86
(SCC match
funding)

£2,294.38
£17,450.16

£7,910.40

£2,495.53

£9,995.30

£3,010.00

1,093.69

25/22/2024

06/12/2024

13/12/2024

27/01/2025

13/12/2024

15/01/2025

15/01/2025

15/01/2025

12/02/2025

28/02/2025

28/02/2025

28/02/2025

18/03/2025

28/02/2025

28/02/2025

28/02/2025

28/02/2025

07/03/2025



SH122

SH123

SHHNO002

SCC

Amphibian
and Reptile
Conservation
National Trust

Various

Various

Witley

Cut and
collect Flail
mower
Heathland
machinery

Historic barn
restoration

£10,422.00

£11,664.00

£178,878.16

£761,887.03

£17,370.00

£12,966.00

£223,597.70

24/02/2025

28/02/2025

01/04/2024

18/03/2025

10/03/2025

31/03/2025



