

Surrey Hills National Landscape- Farming in Protected Landscapes

Approved projects – July 2021 to March 2025

(Deferred, rejected and withdrawn projects have not been included in this list and will account for gaps between reference numbers)

Please find more information about these projects on our website: Surrey Hills Farming in Protected Landscapes FiPL

<u>21-22</u>

Reference Number	Applicant	Location	Project title	Grant awarded	Total project value	Start Date	Completion Date
SH001	The Albury Estate Trust	Albury	Cut and Collect Flail mower	£14,562.40	£15,480.00	25/10/2021	28/02/2022
SH002	H A Trim	Shamley Green	Specialist mowers	£13,446.30	£43,614.00	13/11/2021	28/03/2022
SH003	Knowle Park Trust	Cranleigh	Hedge planting	£5,000.00	£6,960.00	23/02/2022	28/02/2022
SH004	Holistic Healing Therapies	Various	Forest bathing	£4,850.00	£4,850	18/11/2021	31/10/2022
SH005	E Smallbone & Sons	Betchworth	Seed Drill	£11,900.00	£29,750.00	15/12/2021	31/03/2022
SH006	Surrey Hills Society	Clandon Wood	Hedge planting	£2,944.00	£2,944.00	04/01/2022	21/03/2022
SH007	Hampton Estate	Puttenham	Management plan	£10,800.00	£10,800.00	16/12/2021	21/03/2023
SH008	Hampton Estate	Puttenham	Tree planting	£4,355.39	£4,355.39	17/12/2021	21/03/2023

SH009	J. Croft	Westcott	Hedge planting	£5,722.50	£12,651.46	16/12/2021	21/03/2022
SH010	Albury Vineyard (Nick Wenman)	Albury	Hedge planting	£456.30	£501.60	16/12/2021	21/03/2022
SH011	Wey & Arun CT (Margaret Darvill)	Bramley	Hedge planting	£1,224.00	£1,224.00	16/12/2021	21/03/2022
SH012	Manor Farm (Paula Matthews)	Wotton	Hedge planting	£84,091.00	£84,091.00	16/12/2021	21/03/2022
SH013	Woodcote Farm (Diane Jones)	West Horsley	Hedge planting	£6,728.00	£6,728.00	16/12/2021	21/03/2022
SH014	Birtley Estate	Bramley	Hedge planting	£5,503.60	£5,503.60	16/12/2021	21/03/2022
SH015	Gostrode Farm (Robert Morgan- Williams)	Haslemere	Hedge planting	£9,651.40	£9,651.40	16/12/2021	21/03/2022
SH017	SHNL	Various	Wildlife Boxes	£15,592.63	£15,592.63	17/12/2021	21/03/2022
SH018	Pasture – Fed Livestock Association CIC	Various	Pasture for life 2021-2024	£43,489.60	£226,175.00	03/04/2022	30/05/2024
SH019	Surrey Choices	Various	Work group	£2,184.00	£2,184.00	16/12/2021	31/03/2022
SH020	Lydling Farm (Angus Stovold)	Shackleford	Hedge planting	£7,931.60	£7,931.60	16/12/2021	21/03/2022

SH021	A.Culshaw	Haslemere	Rhododendron clearance	£3,212.00	£6,000.00	18/01/2022	23/03/2022
SH022	T. Mackworth Praed	Headley	Chalk downland electric fencing	£1,218.41	£1,218.41	26/01/2022	23/03/2022
SH024	SWT	Betchworth	Rainwater harvesting system	£1,941.69	£1,941.69	26/01/2022	31/03/2022
SH025	Lower Mole Partnership (SCC)	Various	Chalk grassland restoration	£7,566.00	£7,566.00	17/02/2022	30/03/2022
SH026	A and N Bullen	Dorking	Improving footpath access	£3,714.00	£3,909.00	17/02/2022	30/03/2022
SH030	EDG Matthews and Sons	Wotton	Cow Brush	£514.00	£1,450.00	18/02/2022	30/03/2022
				£268,598.82			

<u>22-23</u>

Reference number	Applicant	Location	Project title	Grant awarded	Total project value	Start Date	Completion Date
SH029	EDG Matthews and Sons	Wotton	Educational equipment and trailer	£19,486.30	£23,383.57	14/02/2022	07/10/2022
SH031	Hampton Estate	Puttenham	Pond restoration	£12,624.20	£16,380.00	13/12/2022	22/03/2023

SH032	Surrey Hills and Rivers	Haslemere	Facilities for rural and agricultural educational visits	£27,332.00	£34,165.00	29/03/2022	13/10/2022
SH036	EDG Matthews and Sons	Wotton	Hedge restoration	£1,943.50	£1,943.50	01/10/2022	31/22/2022
SH037	Buckland Estate	Buckland	Hedge maintenance equipment	£3,457.65	£4,545.39	01/11/2022	31/10/2023
SH039	Surrey Hills Society	Various	Volunteer tools	£2,073.62	£2,217.62	01/10/2022	31/03/2023
SH041	Buckland Estate	Buckland	Hedge planting	£4,999.60	£4,999.60	01/12/2022	31/12/2022
SH043	Honeymead Farm (Charlotte De Klee)	Bramley	Hedge planting	£11,164.00	£11,164.00	04/01/2023	28/03/2023
SH044	Rickhurst Rews (Stuart Pearson)	Dunsfold	Hedge planting	£7,373.37	£7,373.37	04/01/2023	28/03/2023
SH045	Woodcote Farm (Diana Jones)	West Horsley	Hedge planting	£20,393.68	£20,393.68	04/01/2023	28/03/2023
SH048	Lydling Farm (Angus Stovold)	Shackleford	Hedge planting	£11,311.70	£11,311.70	04/01/2023	28/03/2023
SH049	RJ Simmons Agriculture	Guildford	Hedge planting	£60,454.70	£60,454.70	21/12/2022	04/03/2024

SH050	Gostrode Farm (Rob Morgan-Williams)	Haslemere	Hedge planting	£20,548.60	£20,548.60	04/01/2023	28/03/2023
SH051	SCC	Dorking	Hedge planting	£32,937.50	£41,652.20	24/01/2023	28/03/2023
SH054	EDG Matthews and sons	Wotton	Hedge planting	£13,712.86	£12,712.86	16/02/2023	29/03/2023
SH056	EDG Matthews and Sons	Wotton	No fence collars	£21,583.20	£27,024.00	24/02/2023	21/03/2023
				£271,396.48			

<u>23-24</u>

Reference number	Applicant	Location	Project Title	Grant awarded	Total project value	Start Date	Completion Date
SH043	De Klee – Honeymead Farm	Bramley	Hedge planting	£20,280.28	£20,280.28	24/04/2023	21/03/2024
SH046	Hutley – Slades Farm	Bramley	Hedge planting	£32,426.36	£32,426.36	10/07/2023	21/03/2024
SH047	Fiddian- Green – Wintershall Valley Farm	Bramley	Hedge planting	£32,112.80	£32,112.80	18/04/2023	21/03/2024
SH052/057	Coverwood Farm	Peaslake	Hedge planting	£20,244.42 & £654	£20,898.42	16/02/2023	24/03/2024
SH053	Hampton Estate Farm	Puttenham	No Fence collars	£3,963.20	£4,954.00	16/02/2023	20/07/2023

SH055	Surrey Hills and Rivers	Haslemere	Rainwater harvesting and plant boxes with accessible toilet	£16,653.30	£20,821.46	21/02/2023	26/04/2023
SH058	Banstead Commons Conservators	Banstead	Hand tools and posters	£2,393.48	£2,393.48	24/03/2023	19/06/2023
SH059	Waverley Borough Council	Farnham	Bealeswood Pond restoration	£1,672.00	£2,090.00	18/05/2023	31/12/2023
SH060	SCC	Brockham	Rainwater harvesting	£2,299.57	£2,846.58	27/03/2023	29/09/2023
SH061	A and N Bullen	Dorking	Educational visits	£2,862.00	£2,862.00	18/02/2023	18/02/2023
SH062	Wotton estate	Wotton	RoW improvements	£9,633.50	£9,633.50	01/06/2023	12/07/2023
SH063	Banstead Commons Conservators	Banstead	Website redesign	£4,800.00	£4,800.00	18/05/2023	10/10/2023
SH064	Surrey Hills Society	Various	Surrey Choices Growth Team	£3,100.00	£3,100.00	01/01/2023	30/03/2023
SH065	Wotton Estate	Wotton	Thermal imaging for deer management	£1,819.98	£4,549.95	01/04/2023	01/06/2023
SH067	The Albury Estate Trust	Albury	Bracken Bruiser	£3,336.00	£4,170.00	04/08/2023	20/10/2023
SH068	Hampton Estate	Puttenham	Cut and Collect flail collector	£10,857.00	£18,095.00	01/07/2023	01/10/2023
SH070	Rickhurst Rews	Dunsfold	Hedge laying	£9,817.39	£9,817.39	07/08/2023	07/03/2024

SH072	Birtley Estate	Bramley	Pond restorations	£11,525.28	£11,525.28	23/10/2023	30/01/2024
SH073	Gostrode Trust	Haslemere	Pond restoration	£5,730.80	6,582.40	02/11/2023	22/07/2024
SH074	Edg Matthews and Sons	Wotton	Hedge planting	£44,296.74	£45,492.67	20/11/2023	01/12/2024
SH075	Sugar Baker house	Shackleford	River Wey bank protection	£5,534.82	£5,534.82	29/09/2023	15/02/2024
SH076	Clive Greenland Partnership	Wonersh	Hedge planting	£26,910.08	£26,910.08	05/12/2023	25/03/2024
SH077	Bocketts Farm	Bookham	Hedge planting	£37,323.75	£37,323.75	31/10/2023	29/02/2024
SH078	Norbury Park Farm	Dorking	Hedge planting	£19,981.84	£19,981.84	03/01/2024	25/03/2024
SH079	Woodcote Farm	West Horsley	Hedge planting	£10,901.21	£10,901.12	13/01/2024	18/03/2024
SH081	Surrey Outdoor Learning	Dorking	Conservation Tools.	£6,219.07	£6,219.07	06/02/2024	04/03/2024
SH082	Banstead Commons Conservators	Banstead	Scythes and rakes	£1,812.00	£1,812.00	10/01/2024	08/02/2024
				£349,160.87			

<u>24-25</u>

Reference number	Applicant	Location	Project title	Grant awarded	Total project Cost	Start Date	Completion Date
SH066	Wotton Estate	Wotton	Tillingbourne waterfall restoration Phase 1	£46,608.00	£51,780.00	20/12/2024	28/02/2025

SH080	Sondes Place Farm	Dorking	Mob grazing equipment	£19,017.90	£26,302.36	12/01/2024	31/03/2025
SH087	PFLA	Various	Pasture for life 2024-2025	£23,975.72	£28,289.71	05/04/024	14/03/2025
SH088	National Trust	Various	Making Space for Nature	£3,194.00	£3,194.00	18/06/2024	02/09/2024
SH089	Rickhurst Rews	Dunsfold	Hedge planting	£10,968.09	£10,968.09	18/06/2024	19/12/2024
SH090	Surrey Countryside Partnership	Various	Volunteer battery tools	£5,722.00	£6,085.85	30/09/2024	13/11/2024
SH091	Lydling Farm	Shackleford	Mob grazing equipment	£2,249.90	£5,624.75	18/06/2024	22/07/2024
SH092	RSPB	Farnham	Accessible pond creation	7,320.90	9,151.20	05/06/2024	31/12/2024
SH093	J. Simmons	Guildford	Hedge restoration	£9,592.64	£9,592.64	01/09/2024	31/03/2025
SH094	Slades Farm	Bramley	Hedge planting	£36,643.95	£36,643.95	10/11/2024	10/03/2025
SH095	Loseley Estate	Guildford	Pond restoration	£126,315.98	£160,218.85	01/08/2024	28/02/2025
SH096	Tangley Manor Farm	Wonersh	Hedge planting and fencing	£41,740.58	£42,345.08	11/06/2024	28/02/2025
SH098	Hampton estate Farm	Puttenham	Volunteer tools and binoculars	£6,216.24	£9,109.65	15/06/2024	31/12/2024
SH099	Norbury Park Farm	Dorking	Hedge planting	£17,227.50	£17,227.50	13/01/2025	16/02/2025

SH100	Lydling Farm	Shackleford	Pond restoration	£12,936.00	£16,170.00	10/10/2024	18/11/2024
SH101	Airtime CIC	Various	My Green Future	£18,211.72	£19,713.00	09/09/2024	28/02/2025
SH102	Albury Estate	Albury	Yew tree Restoration	£10,550.00	£16,950.00	03/12/2024	28/02/2025
SH103	Surrey Countryside Partnership	Various	Water bowser	£3,606.20	£4,507.75	01/09/2024	28/02/2025
SH104	Pierrepont Farm	Farnham	Milk vending machine and public engagement	£18,626.27	£39,158.69	15/09/2024	28/02/2025
SH105	SWT	Various	Grazing infrastructure	£14,156.61	£18,364.19	01/10/2024	28/02/2025
SH106	Coverwood Farm	Peaslake	Peaslake community orchard and grazing	£54,325.94	£56,326.94	01/11/2024	01/03/2025
SH108	M.S Venison	Oxted	Deer Equipment	£7,900.50	£14,210.99	11/10/2024	31/03/2025
SH109	Sayers Croft Educational centre	Cranleigh	Mini baler	£3,059.28	£4,249.00	01/12/2024	01/02/2025
SH110	Surrey Countryside Partnership (SCC)	Various	Mini baler	£7,641.60	£9,552.00	01/12/2024	28/02/2025

SH112	Oxenford Farm	Elstead	Culvert restoration and footpath improvements	£7,048.00	£8,810.00	25/22/2024	28/02/2025
SH113	Hampton Estate Farms	Puttenham	No Fence collars (Part 2)	£3,028.00	£3,785.00	06/12/2024	28/02/2025
SH114	EDG Matthews and Sons	Wotton	Natural flood management	£8,327.03	£11,471.86 (SCC match funding) £2,294.38	13/12/2024	28/02/2025
SH115	Loseley estate	Guildford	Lake restoration extras	£15,819.23	£17,450.16	27/01/2025	18/03/2025
SH117	Countryside Regeneration Trust	Farnham	Cut and Collect Flail mower	£6,328.32	£7,910.40	13/12/2024	28/02/2025
SH118	Mullard SPACE Science Laboratory	Ewhurst	Deer fencing	£2,293.17	£2,495.53	15/01/2025	28/02/2025
SH119	Frensham manor	Frensham	Deer processing equipment	£8,208.24	£9,995.30	15/01/2025	28/02/2025
SH120	Castle Hill Farmers	Bletchingley	Mob grazing bale unroller	£1,204.00	£3,010.00	15/01/2025	28/02/2025
SH121	Messers FJ Nicholas LLP	South Godstone	Cattle grazing equipment and educational visits	£859.36	1,093.69	12/02/2025	07/03/2025

SH122	SCC	Various	Cut and collect Flail mower	£10,422.00	£17,370.00	24/02/2025	18/03/2025
SH123	Amphibian and Reptile Conservation	Various	Heathland machinery	£11,664.00	£12,966.00	28/02/2025	10/03/2025
SHHN002	National Trust	Witley	Historic barn restoration	£178,878.16	£223,597.70	01/04/2024	31/03/2025
				£761,887.03			